

CS No.587/17

Hawa Singh VS Randhir Singh Rana & Ors

19.05.2017

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

There is a flaw in the manner in which the prayer has been drafted. In so far as relief of possession is prayed under the garb of mandatory injunction. Ld counsel seeks time to amend the plaint.

Put up for clarification on **20.07.2017**.

(Surinder S. Rathi)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
19.05.2017