

CS No. 587/17

Hawa Singh Vs. Randhir Singh Rana & Ors.

20.07.2017

Present: None for plaintiff.

Defendant No.2 served through Process Server on 20.06.2017.

Although 30 days are completing today, in so far as defendant No.1 is yet to be served. Issue fresh summons to the defendant No.1 on filing of PF/RC/Authorized Courier/Email/Whatsapp and appearance of defendant No.2 be awaited for 18.09.2017.

(Surinder S. Rathi)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
20.07.2017

At 10.30 AM

At this stage, plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. A.N. Aggarwal.

Sh. Kuldeep Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.1 has appeared before the Court. Memo of appearance on behalf of both the defendants filed. Same is taken on record.

Since defendant No.1 has entered appearance, hence, summons need not to be issued to him. Defendant No.1 & 2 is directed to file WS within 30 days from today with advance copy to the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants is directed to file objections, if any, regarding not receiving the complete set of documents within a week.

Put up for date already fixed i.e. 18.09.2017.

(Surinder S. Rathi)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
20.07.2017