

CS No.587/17

Hawasingh Rana vs Randhir Singh Rana

16.11.2017

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. A N Aggarwal for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Naveen for defendant.

Put up for filing replication, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on **10.05.2018**.

In the meantime, matter is referred to Mediation for settlement at the Mediation Center at Patiala House Courts. Parties shall appear before the Mediation Center on **24.11.2017 at 12.00 pm**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
16.11.2017