

CS No. 125/17

Hawa Singh VS Randhir Singh Rana & Anr.

19.12.2019

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for defendant no.1 that defendant no.1 Randhir Singh has expired.

Today an application u/O 22 rule 4 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff for bringing LRs on record. One application is also moved in the connected case by Ld counsel for plaintiff Randhir Singh for bringing his LRs on record and LRs are the same which are mentioned in the present application.

In the circumstances, present application is allowed. LRs are taken on record. LRs be summoned for next date of hearing on filing of PF/Speed Post and Authorised courier by plaintiff for next date of hearing.

Amended memo of parties be also directed to file within a week with advance copy to the opposite party.

Today it is listed for arguments on the application u/O 6 rule 17 CPC. Reply to the application u/O 6 rule 17 CPC filed on record in between the dates of hearing by plaintiff.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for defendant that he has not received the copy of the reply. Copy supplied to Ld counsel for defendant in the Court today.

Put up for disposal of this application on **09.04.2020**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
19.12.2019