

**CS No. 587/17 & Counter claim no. 10/22
Hawa Singh Vs. Randhir Singh Rana**

06.04.2023

Bar is reported to be on strike today.

Present: None for the plaintiff/respondent.

None for the defendant/counter claimant.

However considering the fact that today bar is reported to be on strike today, no adverse orders are being passed.

Relist the matter for presence of parties/further proceedings on merits now on 20.09.2023.

**(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
06.04.2023**