

CS 587/17
HAWA SINGH Vs. RANDHIR SINGH RANA

09.11.2023

Present: Sh. Sonia, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjay Gupta, Ld counsel for the defendants
along with defendant no. 2 in person.

It is informed by Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff that the plaintiff has expired on 12.03.2023 and application for impleadment of his LRs is already pending on record. Ld counsel for the defendant submits that he does not want to file any reply to the said application and has no objections if the same is allowed.

The application has been filed within time. The present suit has been filed seeking possession as well as mandatory injunction qua property bearing Khasro no. 512, Mata Chowk, Village Rangpuri, P.O. Mahipalpur, New Delhi-110037. Considering the nature of the suit and as the right to suit survives, the application moved by the plaintiff stands allowed. The LRs are brought on record. Amended memo of parties is taken on record.

Put up for PE now on 28.03.2024.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
09.11.2023