

25.07.2024

Present : Mr. A.N Aggarwal and Mr. Ankit Bhardwaj, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Mr. K.P. Singh Chauhan, Mr.
Surya Pratap Singh Chauhan, Mr. Prashant Malik
and Mr. Shubhangam Thakur, Ld. Counsels for the
defendant.

Memo of parties and affidavits of the legal heirs of the
defendant have been filed by the Ld. Counsels for the defendant.

Copies are supplied.

Replication has been filed. Copy has already been
supplied.

Record is perused.

In the application under Order 7 rule 14 of CPC filed by
the plaintiff, there is no reference to documents at serial no. 3, 4
and 5 filed alongwith the application.

Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff submit that they will file a
fresh application for bringing on record the documents at serial
no. 3, 4 and 5.

Ld. Counsels for the defendants submit that in view of the
order passed on the last date of hearing, since application under
Order 7 Rule 14 of CPC filed in the present case is yet to be
decided, the Local Commissioner cannot record evidence in the
connected cases.

Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff submit that they have not received copy of evidence by way of affidavit filed in those other cases.

Ld. Counsels for the defendant submit that they are yet to file evidence by way of affidavit in the connected cases.

Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff submit that they will file an application for segregating the three cases.

To come up on 16.01.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
25.07.2024