

CS No. 587/17
HAWA SINGH Vs. RANDHIR SINGH RANA

16.01.2025

Present : Mr. Parikshit Bajaj, Ld. Proxy Counsel for legal heirs of the plaintiffs.

Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Ld. Counsel for legal heirs of the defendants.

An application under Order 7 Rule 14 read with Section 151 of CPC and an application for segregating of proceedings have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copies have already been supplied.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff requests for an adjournment on the ground that Ld. Main Counsel is unwell.

Request is not opposed.

Matter is adjourned for arguments on pending applications to 03.05.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
16.01.2025