

CS No.587/17  
Hawa Singh Vs. Randhir Singh Rana

03.05.2025

Present: Ms. Nupur, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Mr. K.P. Singh Chauhan, Mr.  
Surya Pratap Singh Chauhan, Mr. Shubhangam  
Thakur, Mr. Uttam Singh and Mr. Devi Das Verma,  
Ld. Counsels for the defendants.

Part arguments on the two applications under Order 7 Rule  
14 of CPC are heard.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that she has to rush to  
Rohini Court Complex.

Ld. Counsels for the defendants submit that they will file a  
short note on the facts of the case for the convenience of the  
Court.

To come up for further arguments on the above two  
applications on 01.11.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
03.05.2025