

CS No. 587/17
HAWA SINGH Vs. RANDHIR SINGH RANA

01.11.2025

Present: Ms. Sonia, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff along
with one of the LR of the plaintiff.

Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Mr. K.P. Singh Chauhan and Mr.
Surya Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsel for LRs of
defendant.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of plaintiff on the
ground that due to personal difficulty main counsel is not
available today.

Adjournment is not opposed.

To come up on 13.03.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
01.11.2025