

CS 587/17
HAWA SINGH Vs. RANDHIR SINGH RANA

13.03.2026

Present: Mr. Sonia, Ld. proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Shubhangam Thakur, Ld. Counsel for defendant.
Passover is sought for 11.00 AM. Put up at 11.00
AM.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
13.03.2026

11.00 AM

Present: Mr. A.N. Aggarwal and Ms. Sonia, Ld. Counsels for
plaintiff.
Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Mr. K.P. Singh Chauhan Mr.
Shubhangam Thakur, Ld. Counsel for defendant.
Arguments on application u/O 7 Rule 14 of CPC
addressed on behalf of parties heard. Put up for orders on
14.03.2026 at 4.00 PM.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
13.03.2026